L  CONFIDENTIAL

' KANsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ot o

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingiing ID #CO
PRODUCTION («.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Wall Information:
License #: 4767 APl #:_15- 101-22021-0000
Name: __Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lease Name: DOwd 28C Wl #: 1
Address: P.O. Box 783188 Spot: 2vrex - B2 NW.SW gec.28 Twp.17_s, R. 30 [ East
Ciy/statezip: Wichita, KS 67278-3188 County: Lane Wast
Contact Person: John Niemberger Festfrom [ ] North/ [7] South Line of Section: 2075
Phone #:_316-691-9500 Festfrom [ ] East / [¥] West Line of Section: 1120
v 1. Name and upper and Jower [Imit of each production Interval to b commingled:
Formation: LLKC-E (Perfs): 4020.5' - 4023,5'
Formation: Altamont B1 (Perts): 4359.5 '- 4364.5'
Formation: {(Perfs):
Formation: (Peris):

Formation: {Perfs):

‘( 2. Eslimated amount of fiuid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LKC-E BoPD: 800  MmCFPD: swpD: 1.00
Formation: Altamont B1 BOPD: 1600  mcrPD: _ gwpp: 19.00
Formation: BOPD:______ _  MCFPD:____  BWPD:

Formation; BOPD: —__  _MCFPD: — _ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: _______  MCFPD: BWPD:

\/ 3. Piat map showing the tocatlon of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsatting leases within

a 1/2 mile radlus of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lesses of record WE&%?;%CE’VED
RAT)

FEp 15

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, includ the following: 00g
—Y__ 5. Wireline log of subject well. chffg ND"VLS‘Io;\;
_'/_ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. S

._L 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-13

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the foliowing:
— 8. Well construction dlagram of subject well.

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

DEBRA ¥. PHILLIPS

e S ; f =l Notary Public - State of Kansas]
§8: ‘
] ' My Appt. Expires & ~&f -}
County of z ot} C,L )

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signatures.__ kQ

knowladge and personal belis, this request for commingling Is true and i . John C. Niermnberaer
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistentwith [ rinted Nama: - berg
the information suppfied in this application. Tive: Productionffianager

KCC Office Use Only Subscribed &

[ Denied Ao g Notary Public: - Vo
enie prove
ission Expires: &%)
KCC Dato Heoeived&lﬂ 15-Day Periods Endg: 3-p-0) | MY Commission Expires

Pratests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the applicalion. Protasts must be
Approved By: Date: in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must bs filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

ay of February ,20 08

Mall with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislan, 130 S. Market - Roomn 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




R 30 W

Lessee:
Lessee:
g’cl)" goli zlgc D.D. Morgan Oil Properties
s P.O. Box 1184
Wahoo, NE 68066 /x Wichita, KS 67201
< 1/2 Mile Radius
Lessee:
D.D. Morgen OQil Properties
P.O. Box 1184
Wichita, KS 67201
&
\97 L } =)
F4e)
#1 Dowd 28C
Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278
Lessee: #1 Dowd 28C
P,L, &E, Inc.
P.O. Box 23 Mineral Owner:
Wahoo, NE 63066 Francis Ray & Joyce LaRue Dowd
1207 Steele Ave. _<>_

Scott City, KS 67871-1365
-

Lessee: \ AN

Thomas Energy Operator:

209 E. William, Suite 900 Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
_¢_ P.O. Box 783188 /./

Wichita, KS 67202
Wichita, KS 67278

Operator: @ #] Penka Trust
—d}- Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188 o
Wichita, KS 67278
#1 Sharp 33B, #2 Sharp 33B i
!\
form—,
[ g =
2 o
e 1o =
= [ [w) =
“ E
I
¢ 1
RIiTcHIE ==
MRELORALIOHN, INC. Application for o %]
Legend Commingling of
® Oilwell Production or Fluids “““2‘-’
/./ Abandoned Oil Well Applicant Well: #1 Dowd 28C E——
O ffsetting Leases Within % Mile Badhis
‘(:)' Dryand Abandoned Well Weolls Within Ofsciting Loases
Name and Address of Leasee of Record or Operator
& Sendce Well W ithin ¥ Mile Radins
Lane Conniy, Kankis
Frcparcd By: Scalc: Datc:
Jostin Clexp I 1:18,000 I Fobruacy 13, 2008




CUNFIDENTIAL
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a ¥; mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc¢.’s

#1 Dowd 28C
2075’ FSL & 1120° FWL
Section 28-17S-30W gy RE
Lane Co., KS S4s OORPogﬁg;ED
FE CoMMlss,oN
B Y
c 2008
ONSERMQ .
Township 17 South, Range 30 West WfCH;rgf:(g’Wsm
Sec. 28: NE/4 D.D. Morgen Oil Properties Lessee
P.O.Box 1184
Wichita, KS 67201
NWwW/4 D.D. Morgen Oil Properties Lessee
SE/4; Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Penka Trust
NE/4, Sec. 33;
N/2, Sec. 34
SW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Dowd 28C
Francis Ray & Joyce LaRue Dowd Mineral Owner
1207 Steele Ave.
Scott City, KS 67871-1365
Sec. 29 NE/4 P,L,&E, Inc. Lessee
P.O.Box 23
Wahoo, NE 68066
SE/4 P,L, & E, Inc. Lessee
Sec. 32: NE/4 Thomas Energy Lessee
209 E. William, Suite 900
Wichita, KS 67202

Sec. 33: NW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: Sharp 33B




RITCHIE CUNFIDENTIAL

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

T
W oy,

February 14, 2008 Cong 03

R Ar

"”“”fﬂg"’f&om
D.D. Morgen Oil Propetrties
P.O.Box 1184
Wichita, KS 67201
To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City “E” and Altamont B1 sources of supply for the #1 Dowd 28 C well located approx E/2
NW SW of Sec. 28-178-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas,

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.,

Thanks for your time.
S'?oaﬁy,

[ —

John Niernberger, Production Manager
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 02/14/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Feb:

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpg

i L », {_‘_o X -
(A DEBRA K. PHILLIPS ebra K. Phillips, Notary Public
\5%,2 Notary Public - S,li;te of Kansas My commission expires: 05/04/2011
oot Froves & b1
w{)\fe ;

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ st, N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



RiTcHIE C{]NHUEW@L

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

February 14, 2008 Fe 15 2003

Francis Ray & Joyce LaRue Dowd
1207 Steele Ave.
Scott City, KS 67871-1365

To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the

Lansing-Kansas City “E” and Altamont B1 sources of supply for the #1 Dowd 28 C well located approx E/2
NW SW of Sec. 28-178-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time.

Sipecrel

“John Niernberger, Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 02/14/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Februg

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpopé

14, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

—F-MA_____’___,____————*——"“. A o, ‘_’ - == =
2 . DEBRA K. D:—l:,fL ;L:‘;’ Debra K. I.)h.l;llps, N9tary Public
\E’%%Nmm ) ! My commission expires: 05/04/2011
thy Apos trores 37T

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22 st, N., Bldg. 700
" Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPL.ORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

R
18510,
B sy
February 14, 2008 comsfﬁlﬂno
mcﬂimﬁrgw’sm,v
P,L,&E, Inc.
P.O. Box 23
Wahoo, NE 68066
To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City “E” and Altamont B1 sources of supply for the #1 Dowd 28 C well located approx E/f2
NW SW of Sec. 28-178-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500,

Thanks for your time.
/Siﬂ@y,

[\
{
John Niernberger, Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 02/14/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS _

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Feb 14, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpo

Tat; . ~
v SRILLIPS] } /

s e £
! DEERA
B orary Puble Site o ansrs Nlodia
\%Téppe.q;lf;m: i bt Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public =
My commission expires: 05/04/2011

[

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" 8t. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 i{@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

MNSAS COEPE CEy VE D
OMTION
February 14, 2008 FEB 5 1SSy,
2
A

Thomas Energy MCHIZ?‘?(@IWSIOM
209 E. William, Suite 900
Wichita, KS 67202
To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City “E” and Altamont B1 sources of supply for the #1 Dowd 28 C well located approx E/2
NW SW of Sec. 28-175-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
s?éely,

John Niernberger, Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 02/14/2008

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Februgey}14, 2008 by John Nigfhberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporgtion. /
/ -

dbra K. Phillips, Notafy Publi¢”

\E%{%* Nniary Public - Siate of Kansas
My commission expires: 05/04/2011

ity Appt ExpITES

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700

Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei{@ritchie-exp.com ‘Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1_ issues - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 20th of

February A.D._2008 . with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

<

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public Sedgwick County, yﬁsas

DANNA M., INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC

o STATE OF KANSAS . ~
. MyAppLExp._gla;(__Q{_,“ .

Printers Fee: $62.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

‘“Published a the Wichita Eagle.:
Februarv ZU 2003 (2796468)
! : ‘LEGAL NOTICE :
You, and each of vou, are hereby noﬁﬂed that”,
** Ritchle -~ Exploraflon, -~ Inc.-has - filed .. -an i
+ application.fo commence the comminaling” of
. production from the Lansing-Kansas City “E”.
-.and Altamunt Bi soirces.of supply’ In the #1]
‘Dowd 28C wéll, located appfox E/2 NW sw
Sec. 2&-]75-30W, ‘Lane County, Kansas.. .- =
Any' pérsons. ‘wha oblect o -or ‘profesi 1hts 3
- application "shall , be. requlred ‘to ‘file . their %
; ‘oblecnons or-profests wilh ‘the_ Conservation |
& -Division: of the Stale-Corporation Carnrission ;
"of the'State of Kansas within fliteen (15) days -
.from tha date of the publication, These protests
L shall.- bé - filed -* pursiant . fo . Commisskan "
.. regulations -and ‘'must state’ speclflc reascns -
“why. the orant. of ‘the aprlication-may cause
aste, violate correlative rights or pellufe the
Iuralresources of the State of Kansas, If no .
" profests are recelved, this. appiication may be
granied ‘through & SUmmary ‘proceeding.” R
"« vélid prolests are recel\red, !hls mauer wrll be
« -set for hearing. 7. %
“All persons ‘Interésied or cnm:erned 5hal| take
v noflce ‘of", the: Inregolng and shall’ - govern

RECEIVED

MAR 112008

CONSERVATION O DIVISION
WICHITA, 19

At

COMMISSION



1oroof of )@uﬁfwa’cwn

State of Kansas,
County of Lane, ss:

mnoed Hacdoman

of lawful age, being duly swor‘n-Lpon oath states that hefshe is the
editor of THE DIGHTON HERALD

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly (50) times
a year and has been so published for at least five years prior to the
first publication of the attached notice. ' ,

THAT said paper was entered as second class mafter at the post
office of its publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid cwculatlon on a daily, or weekly.

or monthly, or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas, and isNOT a .

trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED and
published in LANE County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regutar
issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the A0 - day of Job |, 200D &

2nd Publicatfi?n‘ was made onthe ___ day of 20
3rd Publication was made onthe ___ day of 20
4th Publication was made onthe ___ day of L 20
5th Publication was made on the ___ day of , 20
6th Publication was madeonthe ____ day ol 20
Publication fee $ 2 L" sb

Affidavit, Notary's Fees $

Additional Copies @ $

Total Publication Fee - $

{Signed) m{d\ “ﬁl T‘J& AA'CIAY

Witness my hand this aD day of :Z‘QD , 20 oR

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 20

day of : : pel=)s) .EDO%.
w&j (o Fhatinon’

(Notary Public)

My commission expires AR E AP QOLD—-"‘\

S Le a}
- (First pubhshed m'I‘he
D;ghton Herald Wednesday, |
February 20,2008)- - .
LEGAL NOTICE -

. 'You, and each of you, ate ;

hereby notified that Ritchie -
‘Exploration, Inc Has filed an -

application to'comménce the

‘commingling of production .

- from the Lansing-Kansas City .
B and Altamont B1 sources. !

.of sizpply in the #1 Dowd 28C
well, located approximately

E/2 NW SW Sec. 28-175-30W, -

Lane County, Kansas. .. . .
- Any persons who ob;ect S

to. or protest this application :
_shall be required to file their :
. objections or protests “with -
| the " Conservation - Division

- of ‘the - State. .Corporation”

Comnuss:on of the State of

- Kansas . within fifteen (15) |
“days ‘from the date of the

1 “-'pubhcatlon. - These - protests' :

protests - are’ received,  this
. matter will be set for hearing.
Al “persons interested "or
| concerned shall take nohce of -
' the foregoing and shall govem '
'themselves accordmgly t

RIT CHIE EXPIDRATION

shall- be filed pursuant- to
" Commission regulations and -
muststatespecxﬁcreasonswhy ™
.the grant of the application - -
.may. cause ‘waste, - violate
 correlative nghts o pollute
* the natural resources of the
state of Kansas. If no protests
are received, ‘this’ apphcahon- ‘
may be granted through a

summuary:proceeding. If valid

" Wichita, KS 6‘7278—3188 e

(316) 691-9500

RECEIVED
{ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 112008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

/—_\‘4
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

March 13, 2008

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PC Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO020805
Dowd 28C #1, Sec. 28-T17S-R30W, Lane County, Kansas
API No. 15-101-22021-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on February 15, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following two sources of supply through the same
tubing string in the same wellbore: the LKC-E and Altamont B1 formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the LKC-E source of supply is
8.0 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 1.0 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Altamont B1
source of supply is 15.0 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 19.0 BWPD. The total estimated current production
from all sources of supply in the subject well is 23.0 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 20.0 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Conglomerate formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (ACF).

Docket Number CO020805 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Fimney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * htp:/kecks.gov/



